
USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 5 - 8
TRAP MEN

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total so Final so Total
1 85 Erickson Bret 116 119 235 22 2 257
2 273 Tagtmeyer Brett 118 116 234 23 1 257
3 321 Lakatos Josh 116 117 233 23 256
4 317 Alcoriza David 113 117 230 23 253
5 152 Kiernan Chris 113 117 230 22 252
6 14 Bade Lance 116 111 227 22 249
7 105 Grazioli Dominic 111 115 226
8 109 Hadden Ryan 111 113 224
9 238 Ruchong Matthew 114 109 223
10 135 Inman Seth 109 113 222
11 202 Mullen Paul 108 113 221
12 21 Benge Sheldon J 109 111 220
13 294 Wallace Matthew T J 107 113 220
14 45 Chordash Richard 108 110 218
15 110 Hallenbeck Mark 106 109 215
16 137 Jackson Travis 111 102 213
17 121 Herman Mike 109 104 213
18 107 Gruenemeier Jerome 100 110 210
19 251 Senter David 98 111 209
20 326 Nichols Chris J 104 105 209
21 230 Ritchie Louis 99 109 208
22 322 Craft James J 102 105 207
23 299 Wentzel Charles 107 100 207
24 205 Myers Doug J 99 107 206
25 223 Dsuban John 94 109 203
26 50 Cowin Robert 102 100 202
27 234 Romanski Wayne J 100 100 200
28 180 Magbee Russell 101 99 200
29 112 Hancock Jim J 101 99 200
30 292 Waite Daniel J 99 101 200
31 59 Dauenhauer Seth 89 106 195
32 282 Tipton Todd 92 103 195
33 227 Reed Vaughn 94 98 192
34 164 Lanzer Tim 92 96 188
35 314 Weger Dwayne 94 93 187
36 197 Meyer Jim 87 99 186
37 304 Williams John Cory J 90 94 184
38 78 Eberl Steven 85 98 183
39 127 Hitt Albert 87 95 182
40 229 Rich Daniel J 98 84 182
41 328 Ma Cheng 86 94 180
42 200 Minter Chris J 86 92 178



43 106 Griffing Vincent J 85 91 176

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total
44 115 Hart Casey A J 84 91 175
45 49 Constantinides Jean 84 91 175
46 311 Work Sam 74 92 166
47 136 Inman Walter 73 89 162
48 37 Cameron Willis 72 85 157
49 13 Baber Tom 73 81 154
50 316 Alcantara Ricardo 82 69 151
51 161 Kulcak Logan J 73 74 147

USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 5 - 8
TRAP JUNIOR MEN

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total so Final so Total
1 21 Benge Sheldon J 109 111 220 23 243
2 294 Wallace Matthew T J 107 113 220 21 241
3 322 Craft James J 102 105 207 22 229
4 326 Nichols Chris J 104 105 209 18 2 227
5 205 Myers Doug J 99 107 206 21 1 227
6 234 Romanski Wayne J 100 100 200 2 23 223
8 292 Waite Daniel J 99 101 200 1
7 112 Hancock Jim J 101 99 200 0
9 304 Williams John Cory J 90 94 184
10 229 Rich Daniel J 98 84 182
11 200 Minter Chris J 86 92 178
12 106 Griffing Vincent J 85 91 176
13 115 Hart Casey A J 84 91 175
14 161 Kulcak Logan J 73 74 147



USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 5 - 8
TRAP WOMEN

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total so Final so Total
1 175 Loper Collyn WJ 107 109 216 23 239
2 66 Dewitt Theresa W 104 112 216 22 238
3 70 Dorman Amanda WJ 106 105 211 21 232
4 63 Dement Joetta W 99 110 209 20 229
5 132 Holtz Lacy W 99 105 204 23 227
6 126 Hilker Alisa WJ 100 104 204 19 223
7 196 Meyer Cynthia WV 108 107 215
8 3 Nattrass Susan WV 103 111 214
9 258 Simpson Emma WJ 94 102 196
10 69 Doll Kelly W 87 100 187
11 160 Kulcak Lauren WJ 55 51 106

USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 5 - 8
TRAP JUNIOR WOMEN

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total so Final so Total
1 175 Loper Collyn WJ 107 109 216 23 239
2 70 Dorman Amanda WJ 106 105 211 23 234
3 126 Hilker Alisa WJ 100 104 204 21 225
4 258 Simpson Emma WJ 94 102 196 23 219
5 160 Kulcak Lauren WJ 55 51 106 13 119

USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 9 - 11
DOUBLE TRAP MEN

PosCompLast First Cat Day1 Day2 Total so Final Total
1 80 Eller Glenn 145 140 285 49 334
2 149 Keever Bill 133 136 269 47 316
3 130 Holguin Jeff 134 131 265 50 315
4 14 Bade Lance 133 133 266 45 311



5 85 Erickson Bret 134 133 267 42 309
6 105 Grazioli Dominic 133 131 264 8 40 304
7 211 Parrott Kevin J 130 134 264 7
8 185 Marshall Bryan J 128 132 260
9 55 Curtis Adam J 133 124 257
10 317 Alcoriza David 130 121 251
11 109 Hadden Ryan 124 124 248
12 225 Redding Chuck 125 120 245
13 84 Enomoto Benton 119 122 241
14 197 Meyer Jim 117 122 239
15 294 Wallace Matthew T J 114 120 234
16 173 Livo Davin J 116 109 225
17 133 Humble David 114 109 223
18 314 Weger Dwayne 107 109 216
19 229 Rich Daniel J 106 97 203
20 136 Inman Walter 92 95 187
21 200 Minter Chris J 87 96 183
22 311 Work Sam 95 82 177
23 304 Williams John Cory J 89 81 170
24 161 Kulcak Logan J 76 80 156
25 106 Griffing Vincent J 81 75 156
26 37 Cameron Willis 61 53 114

DOUBLE TRAP JUNIOR MEN

PosCompLast First Cat Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 211 Parrott Kevin J 130 134 264 44 308
2 185 Marshall Bryan J 128 132 260 42 302
3 55 Curtis Adam J 133 124 257 44 301
4 294 Wallace Matthew T J 114 120 234 33 267
5 229 Rich Daniel J 106 97 203 32 235
6 173 Livo Davin J 116 109 225 DNS 225
7 200 Minter Chris J 87 96 183
8 304 Williams John Cory J 89 81 170
9 161 Kulcak Logan J 76 80 156
10 106 Griffing Vincent J 81 75 156

USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 9 - 11
DOUBLE TRAP WOMEN

PosCompLast First Cat Day1 Day2 Total Final so Total
1 228 Rhode Kim W 128 131 259 42 2 301
2 66 Dewitt Theresa W 129 133 262 39 1 301
3 63 Dement Joetta W 127 118 245 35 280



4 129 Hogan Kyndra W 127 112 239 36 275
5 305 Williams Stephanie WJ 123 114 237 36 273
6 8 Anderson Kirby WJ 119 117 236 33 269
7 196 Meyer Cynthia WV 125 126 251
8 3 Nattrass Susan WV 120 112 232
9 167 LeGate Shari W 111 116 227
10 190 McFadden Tonia W 97 99 196
11 7 Anderson Kate WJ 94 102 196
12 160 Kulcak Lauren WJ 48 49 97

USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 9 - 11
DOUBLE TRAP JUNIOR WOMEN

PosCompLast First Cat Day1 Day2 Total Final Total
1 305 Williams Stephanie WJ 123 114 237 37 274
2 8 Anderson Kirby WJ 119 117 236 36 272
3 7 Anderson Kate WJ 94 102 196 25 221
4 160 Kulcak Lauren WJ 48 49 97 17 114

USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 12 - 15
SKEET MEN

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total so Final so Total
1 103 Graves J. Todd 120 120 240 24 264
2 74 Dulohery Shawn 119 118 237 23 260
3 283 Treadwell Allen 118 117 235 24 259
4 62 Deauman Brad J 114 116 230 2 24 256
5 249 Schroeder Scott 114 118 232 23 3 255
6 263 Sotowa Randy 118 116 234 21 2 255
7 290 Vail Kent J 114 116 230 1
8 34 Buffa Joe 118 111 229
9 212 Peresetsky Michael 112 115 227
10 297 Weeks Mark 115 111 226
11 154 Knecht Adam J 113 112 225
12 171 Lipworth Alex 114 111 225
13 116 Hart Clay J 109 113 222
14 247 Schiller Kevin 109 112 221
15 301 Wheless Alan J 111 110 221
16 278 Taylor Dustin J 109 111 220



17 333 Brunelle Dale 104 114 218
18 204 Muzyka Mark J 106 112 218
19 319 Duarte Diego 110 107 217
20 162 Lackey Brazos J 107 110 217
21 32 Brickner Mike 110 107 217
22 125 Hicks Richard J 101 115 216
23 4 Aitken Richard 107 109 216
24 12 Pinkston Rod 110 105 215
25 67 Dickson Joe 106 108 214
26 334 Chiang Sai 100 112 212
27 285 Tukakosi H. Joe J 106 106 212
28 250 Grannan Michael 104 107 211
29 255 Shirloo Ahmad 102 109 211
30 88 Loiselle Louis 100 110 210
31 93 Gadus Allen J 107 102 209
32 276 Tarantini Nico J 99 109 208
33 306 Wilson Michael J 100 108 208
34 262 Solis Carlos 103 103 206
35 20 Bayo Fernando 102 102 204
36 335 Hancock Vincent J 98 105 203
37 331 Metts Chris 101 101 202
38 330 Goodnight Josh J 103 97 200
39 76 Dunn Joe 98 101 199
40 92 Freiburger Brian 99 99 198
41 120 Hellard Joshua J 95 101 196
42 73 Dugan Don 99 97 196

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total so Final so Total
43 22 Beery Mike 103 93 196
44 157 Kotzur, Jr. Richard J 93 102 195
45 312 Young Jeffrey 96 98 194
46 295 Walsh Stephen 94 99 193
47 315 Hand Brian J 102 90 192
48 241 Sanchez Angelo 88 96 184
49 178 Lyle Leon 79 97 176
50 244 Satterwhite J.D. 86 88 174
51 266 Stephen Justin 83 78 161
52 155 Knowlton Michael 100 61 161
53 44 Chittester Gary 70 80 150

Comp No. 319 - One bird deduction per rule 9.5.3.2.4 in round 5.
Comp No. 244 - Three bird deduction per rule 9.6.1.2 in round 10.

USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection



May 12 - 15
SKEET JUNIOR MEN

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total so Final so Total
1 290 Vail Kent J 114 116 230 24 254
2 62 Deauman Brad J 114 116 230 19 249
3 154 Knecht Adam J 113 112 225 23 248
4 116 Hart Clay J 109 113 222 25 247
5 301 Wheless Alan J 111 110 221 24 245
6 278 Taylor Dustin J 109 111 220 24 244
7 204 Muzyka Mark J 106 112 218
9 162 Lackey Brazos J 107 110 217
10 125 Hicks Richard J 101 115 216
11 285 Tukakosi H. Joe J 106 106 212
12 93 Gadus Allen J 107 102 209
13 276 Tarantini Nico J 99 109 208
14 306 Wilson Michael J 100 108 208
15 335 Hancock Vincent J 98 105 203
16 330 Goodnight Josh J 103 97 200
17 120 Hellard Joshua J 95 101 196
18 157 Kotzur, Jr. Richard J 93 102 195
19 315 Hand Brian J 102 90 192

USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 12 - 15
SKEET WOMEN

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total so Final so Total
1 86 Ferrence Linda W 108 113 221 24 4 245
2 260 Smotek Connie W 111 114 225 20 3 245
3 156 Kolb Laura WJ 102 113 215 21 236
4 228 Rhode Kim W 108 106 214 21 235
5 167 LeGate Shari W 104 106 210 20 230
6 75 Dunn Haley WJ 105 103 208 2 20 228
7 97 Bankey Terry W 101 107 208 1
8 53 Crozier Leigh Ann WJ 103 104 207
9 206 Neal Brandie W 103 100 203
10 142 Jones Nivea WJ 98 98 196
11 248 Schroeder Patricia W 88 96 184
12 43 Chiang Alexander WJ 84 80 164
13 302 Wickman Lori W 79 75 154



USA Shooting 2002
World Championship Team Final Selection

May 12 - 15
SKEET JUNIOR WOMEN

Pos Comp Last First Cat 1st 125 2nd 125 Total so Final so Total
1 156 Kolb Laura WJ 102 113 215 24 239
2 75 Dunn Haley WJ 105 103 208 23 231
3 53 Crozier Leigh Ann WJ 103 104 207 23 230
4 142 Jones Nivea WJ 98 98 196 19 215
5 43 Chiang Alexander WJ 84 80 164 14 178


